## Fintech Council of India

## Internship Disclaimer, Guidelines and Scope

- Internship offered by the Fintech Council of India is operated only through its fully maintained Internship Portal <a href="https://portal-fintech.com/">https://portal-fintech.com/</a>
- 2. Internship facilitation does not guarantee any job or any monetary/financial benefits whatsoever to the intern/student/participant
- 3. Internship is offered on Online Basis, however if any mentor of the sponsor project intends to invite any students physically, in such exclusive cases internship will be on Hybrid mode: A blend of both online and offline.
- 4. Internship Projects if at all gets monetized and generate any revenue in such cases the said revenue will be sent to the concerned sponsor university by way of a Demand Draft favouring the sponsor university for further Passover of the same to the nominated students
- 5. Fintech Council of India maintains website https://www.fintechplacements.in/ for the sole purpose of facilitation of Final Placements to the Sponsor University students. The said website or the Fintech Council of India Does not guarantee any JOB whether paid or unpaid. The said website is not a Job site. Fintech Council of India or its associated group organizations do not provide any jobs or promise any job to any student / students of Sponsor University. Fintech Council of India does not charge any fee for providing placement services. It is the duty of the nodal officer to make his/her best efforts /legwork/intellectual work to help the nominated students to succeed in providing the placement opportunities
- 6. Internship Certificate Issuance is based on the assessment and evaluation which is judged based on
  - A]. Innovativeness b]. Presentation and, c]. Viva-Voce

All nominated students and sponsor universities are construed to have read, agreed and understood this document up on entering to this website!

Sd/- Fintech Council of India/ Dated 09/08/2024